Doc#. 1812249243 Fee: \$56.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/02/2018 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Please file and record in: Cook County, limings

Prepared by:
Robert W. Mouton
Locke Lord LLP
601 Poydras Street, Suite 256'.
New Orleans, LA 70130
File: #0101760.00111

Record and Return to: Richard P. Palermo Managing Attorney, US Tower American Tower Corporation 10 Presidential Way Woburn, MA 01801

> Site No. US-IL-9500 / 227255

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

§ §

COUNTY OF COOK

8

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Know All Men by These Presents, that, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York Banking Corporation, as Indenture Trustee for the benefit of the Noteholders under the Amended and Restated Indenture, dated as of May 6, 2010 ("Secured Party"), acting by and through its agent and attorney-in-fact AMERICAN TOWFTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereunto authorized pursuant to the Power of Attorney dated as of February 15, 2017, and recorded on February 28 , 2018, as Instrument Number Cook 1805901160 , Official Records of County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage"), recorded on June 14, 2010, in record of mortgages, in/under Instrument No. 1016510038 in the office of the recorder of Cook County, Illinois, executed by T6 UNISON SITE MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), encumbering the following real estate, situated in the said Cook County, described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, has been fully paid and satisfied, and the recorder is hereby authorized to discharge the same of record.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, all terms and provisions in the Mortgage (including <u>without limitation</u> any such term or provision relating to an indemnity of the Secured Party) which pursuant to the Mortgage shall survive the discharge of the secured indebtedness or any discharge, release or termination of the Mortgage shall survive the release and discharge of the Mortgage contained herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK.]



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of 2017.	
WITNESSES:	SECURED PARTY:
	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation
Print Name:	By: AMERICAN TOWERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent and attorney-in-fact
TO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	By:
Print Name:	Title: Vice-President – Legal Address: 10 Presidential Way Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 Tel: (781) 926-4973 Fax: (781) 926-7004
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	'C
County of Middlesex)	4hx
On this day of Dec , 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public. rersonally appeared Shawn Lanier, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identite, which was/were personal knowledge, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
	nerican Towers LLC, the agent and attorney in fact for Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas,
	New York banking corporation, as Indent are Trustee for the benefit of the Noteholders under the Amended and Restated Indenture, dated as of May 6, 2010 Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Printed name of Notary

The address of Secured Party is:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation, as Indenture Trustee for the benefit of the Noteholders under the Amended and Restated Indenture, dated as of May 6, 2010

60 Wall Street, 16th Floor Mailstop: NYC60-1625 New York, New York 10005

St & Ab

COOK
COUNTY Clerk's Office Attention: Trust & Agency Services - Michele Voon

UNOFFICIAL CC

EXHIBIT A

Description of Easement

(Location, Cook County, Illinois)

That certain Wireless Communication Easement and Assignment Agreement dated as of November 12, 2009, by and between M & M Design Consultants Limited, an Illinois corporation, as site owner, and T6 Unison Site Management LLC, as grantee, recorded on January 6, 2010 in/under 1000619006 of the records of Cook County, State of Illinois, encumbering all or part of the following described real property:

Lot 3 in Block 32 in Arthur T. McIntosh and Company's Palatine Estates Unit Number 3, being a subdivision of parts of Sections 20 a. 127, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,

LESS AND EXCEPT that content of property conveyed to The People of the State of Illinois, Department of Transportation from M&M Design Consultants Limited by Warranty Deed dated August 29, 2006 and recorded September 96, 2006 in Instrument 191, 0624949060.

AND BEING a portion of the same property conveyed to Michael Melarkey from American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a National Ban inc Association, Trustee of a certain Trust Agreement dated May 12, 1981, known as Trust Number 3185 by Trustee's Dec dated March 20, 2000 and recorded April 26, 2000 in Instrument No. 00288857; AND FURTHER CON'T YED to M & M Design Consultants Limited from Michael Melarkey by Quit Claim Deed dated April 03, 2000 and room led April 26, 2000 in Instrument No. 00288858.

Tax Parcel No. 02-27-407-009

227255